GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT, BIHAR
RAJ BHAVAN, PATNA-800022

Letter No.-PU(Regulation)-45/2018- /GS(T), Dated-
I'rom,

P. C. Choudhary,

0O.S.D. (Judicial)
fo,

The Vice Chancellor,

Patna University,

Patna-800004.

Sub:- Regarding approval of the proposed fee structures of MLA in Rural Studies

(R.M.&D.), a self financing programme.

Sir,

I am directed to invite a reference to the University's Letter No.-
ACAD/4161 dated-14-08-2018, and Letter No. ACAD/4697 of 01-11-2018
Letter No.-393/VC, dated-18-06-2018, Letter No.-B/1615, dated-01-12-2018,
on the subject noted above and to inform you that the Hon'ble Chancellor after
due consideration of the proposal of the University and on advice of the
Advisory Committce and in exercise of the powers vested in this u/s 38(4) of the
Patna University, Patna Act, 1976 as amended up to date has been pleased to
approve the Proposed draft ordinance incorporating the revised fee structures of
M.A in Rural Studics (R.M.&D.), a sclf-financing programme of Patna
University, Patna (Copy authenticated enclosed).

This is for your information and nccessary action.

Yours faithfully,
Iincl:-As above.
Sd/-
(P.C. Choudhary)
0.S.D. (Judicial)
Memo No.- PU(Regulation)-45/2018- /GS(T), Dated-

Copy alongwith copy of approved Ordinance incorporating the revised fee
structures of M.A in Rural Studies (R.M.&D.), a self-financing programme of
Patna University, Patna. forwarded to the Principal Secretary, Education
Department, Govt. of Bihar for information and necessary action.

Iincl:-As above.
Sd/-
0.S.D. (Judicial)

Memo No.- PU(Regulation)-45/2018- 6§88 /GS(I), Dated-26-02- 26/?

Copy dlongw:th copy ol approved Ordinance incorporating the revised fee

structures of MLA in Rural Studies (R.M.&D.), a self-financing programme of

Patna University, Patna. forwarded to Scientist-1), In-Charge Computer Cell, Raj

Bhavan, Patna lor uploading on the website of Raj Bhavan/Guar [
Regulations and Ordinance of Patna University, Patna.
/ ce ~2c)
0.8.D. (Judicial
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I Admission fec - Rs. -2570:"-[?-();7 :ili./i\glinliﬁs_ion fee - Rs.  250=00
Cluition fee - Rs 1100000 | 2.Tuition fee - Rs 13,500=00
LComputer Practical/ | 3.Development

Field work Training Charge - Rs. 4,000=00
Charge - Rs. 3,500=00 74

|1 clopment L‘|1-.'lr'gt-‘ “Rs. 3.000-00 | 4.Computer practical
Field work Training

| Charge - __=Ras. 5,000=00
LS Medical fee - Rs. 50-00 | 5.Medical fee = Rs, 50=00
0.NSS - Rs. 20700 |6NSS - Rs.  20=00
| 7.CLA. - Rs. 200-00 | x x
lotal - Rs.  18.020=00 ¢~ Total - Rs. 22.820=00 4-
L liee Ton sponsored X X
[ Candidates - Rs. 28.020=00 |

| 1
I 'roposed Tee structures of MAL in

FPoral Studies (R.M. & D.)a sell financing

provramme received from the Course

Director- cum-Tead. Department of

PN & LR Patna University vide her

[etter no 3 PMIR/TR dated 15-05-2018:- at annexure-|

" Recasted Admission Ordinance

lollowing documents are enclosed below for reference:-

dier incorporating the proposed fee
tuctures of MUAL i Rural Studies

ONT A DY a sell-Tinancing Programme:- at annexure- Il
F N iuates of the meeting dated 21-05-2018
W-05-2018 of the Academice Council - at annexure-I11

I NHnates ol the meeting dated 30-06-2018
ol the Svndicale -

Since the Senate is notin session and in anticipation of its approval. I am dirccted
o request vou toobtain the approval of His Excellency the Chancellor on the proposéd
lee structures of MUA I Rural Studies (R.M. & D.).a self- financing programme as
mentioned above under section 38(4) of the Patna University Act, 1976 (amended up-to-

date).

I nelosures:- As above., from annexures 1o [V, '
Yours f‘aithﬁlll};f
.

Re gieﬂ rar

at annexure-1V

14 AUG 2018
Patna University, Patna

Nemo No.Acad/ l//é:?/ Dated: / ‘1/0 48 v ,?

Copy forwarded to the Course Director-cum- Head, Self-financing i’mgramnmiqurlnwm
b

ol PNEA LR Patma University for information, AN
%:s- L7

/ 14 AUG 2018
Registrar
( ) 0 ‘\ egistrai

. Patna University. Patna
i f

i At
il .
LR J/‘“ ‘ : ; 74
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PATNA UNIVERSITY

Commatl and Syndicate vide its meetings dated 21-05-2018 &24-05-2018 and  30-06-2018
pectively have approved the proposed fee structures of MLA. in Rural Studies (R.M. & D.).
Vol Bmancing programme received rom the Course Director-cum-Head. Department ol
IONE & LRC Patna University  vide her letter No.34/P.M.LLR./18 dated 15-05-2018 as
ol Ton
'xisting fee structures - - _ ___j_ I_’rbpoTu_[l_cc_ structured
1) L asting fee structure for Part- course (For P mpu&ul fee structure for Part-1 course
st vear including both semesters (For first year including both semesters
I Admission fee - Rs. 100=00 | 1. Admission ice - Rs. ’ﬁl H()
uition fee Rs.  6,000-00 2. Tuition fee - Rs. 13.500=
vheld Work/Visils ' - - 3. Duxlnprmnt C h(ui,_c_nl_{_s_ 6.000- ””___
lee - Rs. 2,000=00
LT ibrary fee - Rs. 3.000=00 4 Medical fee - Rs.  50-00
Development fee - Rs. 3.000=00 SNSS - Rs.  20-00
(o Internal Fxam fee — Rs. 1,000=00 3 . B '
"Nledical Tee - Rs. S0=00 X
RO 1A - Rs. 20000 X X
lotal R, 14,350=00 J ~ TotalRs. 19,820=00
[ lee Tor sponsored Note:-Fee for sponsored
L Candidate - Rs. 24,350=00 student to be admitted Rs. 29,820=00
I xisting fee structure for Part-11 course I’mpmui fee structure for Part 11 course
(For wecond vear including both (I'or second year including both)
CIesters)

109 e

o Novw Acad/ C/{/ é"’]

| iy
Vdditional Seeretary,

Crovernor s Seceretarat.,
Foap P hawan.

Il Patna=-800022,

-'1’!1\'1 |
1)),

a self fimancing programme.

With reference to the subject noted above,

Vol EXCPLLENCE

Dated: / \{/Og/r?*‘f’ /?

Regarding approval ol the proposed fee structures of MLA. in Rural Studies(R.M. &

I am directed to state that the Academic




